Monthly Servicer's Certificate

Remittance Dates: 9/1/2014 - 9/30/2014

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: September-2014

Remittance Dates: Sep-01-2014 to Sep-30-2014

CRR Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

Commercial Secondary

Commercial Special Contract C

Commercial SubTransmission

Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract

‘ Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission

Residential

‘ Total

a. CRR Charges in Effect

Energy Demand
0.151 kWh

0.148 kWh

0.206 kWh

0.222 kWh

0.000 kWh 0.000 kW
0.163 kWh

0.200 kWh 0.314 kW
0.228 kWh 0.538 kW
0.011 kWh 0.160 kW
0.215 kWh 0.261 kW
0.171 kWh 0.222 kW
0.242 kWh

Collection Period: September-2014

Customer Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

‘ Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Comumercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary
Industrial Secondary

‘ Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission

| Industrial Transmission

| Residential

| Total

d. Estimated CRR
Charge Collections
Received

651.40
12,126.65
52,366.02

548,296.41
0.00
1.808.21
290,984.93
37,608.74
188,627.08
288,993.57
241,818.00
920,507.79

$2,583,788.80

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + - g):

j. If (i>h}, (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
Charges Collections Received
771.40 651.40
12,152.87 12,126.65
54,966.19 52,366.02
564,998.11 548,296.41
0.00 0.00
2,684.13 1,808.21
| 288,866.78 290,984.93
{ 41,884.66 37,608.74
| 167,528.76 188,627.08
\ 267,974.17 288,993.57
236,568.78 241,818.00
935,600.56 920,507.79
| — $2,563,996.41 $2,583,758.80
|
——
e. Actual CRR Charge f. Remittance g. Excess
Collections Received Shortfall for this Remittance for this
Collection Period Collection Period
364.72 0.00 2ae.ee|
8,941.25 0.00 3,185.40)
44,458.61 0.00 7,907.41|
493,725.83 0.00 54,570.58
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,876.63 68.42 0.00
282,477.99 0.00 8,506.94]
33,897.68 0.00 3,711.06
151,145.12 0.00 37,481.96
314,994.80 26,001.23 0.00
227,350.95 0.00 14,467.05
1,010,569.24 90,061.45 0.00|
$2,569,802.82 $116,131.10 $130,117.08
$2,583,788.80
$2,569,802.82
$0.00
$13,985.98

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 6th day of October, 2014

APPALACHIAN POWER Y, as Servicer

By

T ——————

Title: Assistant Treasurer
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