(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: September-2014

Remittance Dates: Sep-01-2014 to Sep-30-2014

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charg	es in Effect	b. Billed CRR	c. Estimated CRR Charges	
	Energy	Demand	Charges	Collections Received	
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.151 kWh		771.40	651.40	
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.148 kWh		12,152.87	12,126.65	
Commercial Primary	0.206 kWh		54,966.19	52,366.02	
Commercial Secondary	0.222 kWh		554,998.11	548,296.41	
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00	
Commercial SubTransmission	0.163 kWh		2,684.13	1,808.21	
Industrial Primary	0.200 kWh	0.314 kW	288,866.78	290,984.93	
Industrial Secondary	0.228 kWh	0.538 kW	41,884.66	37,608.74	
Industrial Special Contract	0.011 kWh	0.160 kW	167,528.76	188,627.08	
Industrial SubTransmission	0.215 kWh	0.261 kW	267,974.17	288,993.57	
Industrial Transmission	0.171 kWh	0.222 kW	236,568.78	241,818.00	
Residential	0.242 kWh		935,600.56	920,507.79	
Total			\$2,563,996.41	\$2,583,788.80	
Collection Period: Sept	ember-2014				

Customer Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR	e. Actual CRR Charge	f. Remittance	g. Excess
	Charge Collections	Collections Received	Shortfall for this	Remittance for this
	Received		Collection Period	Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	651.40	364.72	0.00	286.68
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	12,126.65	8,941.25	0.00	3,185.40
Commercial Primary	52,366.02	44,458.61	0.00	7,907.41
Commercial Secondary	548,296.41	493,725.83	0.00	54,570.58
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
Commercial SubTransmission	1,808.21	1,876.63	68.42	0.0
Industrial Primary	290,984.93	282,477.99	0.00	8,506.9
Industrial Secondary	37,608.74	33,897.68	0.00	3,711.0
Industrial Special Contract	188,627.08	151,145.12	0.00	37,481.9
Industrial SubTransmission	288,993.57	314,994.80	26,001.23	0.0
Industrial Transmission	241,818.00	227,350.95	0.00	14,467.0
Residential	920,507.79	1,010,569.24	90,061.45	0.0
Total	\$2,583,788.80	\$2,569,802.82	\$116,131.10	\$130,117.08

 h. Daily remittances previously made 	by the Servicer to the Collection	Account in respect of this Collection	Period (c)
--	-----------------------------------	---------------------------------------	------------

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,583,788.80 \$2,569,802.82

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

φ2,303,002.02

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00 \$13,985.98

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 6th day of October, 2014

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

Title: Assistant Treasurer